O J oy Ul WDN

WwWwwwwwwdhdhdddddYDYDYY™NSMSMFErFRFREFRERERERERERERERERERERERE PR
YU LWNPFP OOV JOoOUdh WNEF OWOWJoyU bW - O

HBOOO1H2022

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Budget (s) :

30-1ine

32-1ine

32-1ine

32-1ine

32-1ine

32-1ine

32-1ine

32-1ine

17

11

13

14

15

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Section 048. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
(Aging)

*x k*x kX *x X*x X*x * % *x %

Delete "7., 8., 9.,"; under GENERAL FUND
increase amount by "2,410,362"; under
FEDERAL FUNDS increase amount by "52,252";
under OTHER FUNDS increase amount by
"5,919,473 SR".

Delete "two million two hundred sixty-
eight".

Delete "thousand three hundred thirty-five

dollars ($2,268,335.00)" and insert "four
million five hundred thirty-six thousand six
hundred seventy-one dollars

($4,536,671.00)".

Delete "sixteen thousand five hundred
twenty-three dollars ($16,523.00) SR" and
insert "thirty-three thousand forty-seven

dollars ($33,047.00)SR".

Delete "June 30, 2019" and insert "June 30,
2020".

Delete "one hundred forty—-two thousand
twenty-six".

Delete "dollars ($142,026.00)" and insert
"two hundred eighty-four thousand fifty-two
dollars ($284,052.00)"; delete "fifty-two
thousand two".

Delete "hundred fifty-one dollars
($52,251.00)" and insert "one hundred four
thousand five hundred three dollars

($104,503.00)"; delete "five".



O J o U WDN

e e
YU W N R O W

Page 32-1line 16 Delete "million nine hundred two thousand
nine hundred fifty dollars
($5,902,950.00) SR" and insert "eleven
million eight hundred five thousand eight
hundred ninety-nine dollars
($11,805,899.00) SR".

Page 32-1ine 18 Delete "June 30, 2019" and insert "June 30,
2020".

Page 32-1lines 20 through 26 Delete entirely.
Page 33-lines 1 through 27 Delete entirely.

To the extent required by this amendment:
renumber as necessary. WINTERS, HUNT, OLSEN,

adjust totals;
PAXTON

and



