HB0001H2022

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Budget(s): Section 048. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH (Aging)

* * * * * * * * * * *

1 2 3 4 5 6	Page 30-line 17	Delete "7., 8., 9.,"; under GENERAL FUND increase amount by "2,410,362"; under FEDERAL FUNDS increase amount by "52,252"; under OTHER FUNDS increase amount by "5,919,473 SR".
7 8 9	Page 32-line 7	Delete "two million two hundred sixty-eight".
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	Page 32-line 8	Delete "thousand three hundred thirty-five dollars (\$2,268,335.00)" and insert "four million five hundred thirty-six thousand six hundred seventy-one dollars (\$4,536,671.00)".
	Page 32-line 9	Delete "sixteen thousand five hundred twenty-three dollars (\$16,523.00)SR" and insert "thirty-three thousand forty-seven dollars (\$33,047.00)SR".
21 22 23	Page 32-line 11	Delete "June 30, 2019" and insert "June 30, 2020".
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	Page 32-line 13	Delete "one hundred forty-two thousand twenty-six".
	Page 32-line 14	Delete "dollars (\$142,026.00)" and insert "two hundred eighty-four thousand fifty-two dollars (\$284,052.00)"; delete "fifty-two thousand two".
	Page 32-line 15	Delete "hundred fifty-one dollars (\$52,251.00)" and insert "one hundred four thousand five hundred three dollars (\$104,503.00)"; delete "five".

1	Page 32-line 16	Delete "million nine hundred two thousand
2		nine hundred fifty dollars
3		(\$5,902,950.00)SR" and insert "eleven
4		million eight hundred five thousand eight
5		hundred ninety-nine dollars
6		(\$11,805,899.00)SR".
7		
8	Page 32-line 18	Delete "June 30, 2019" and insert "June 30,
9		2020".
10		
11	Page 32-lines 20 through 26 Delete entirely.	
12		
13	Page 33-lines 1 through 27 Delete entirely.	
14		
15	To the extent req	uired by this amendment: adjust totals; and
16	renumber as necessa	ary. WINTERS, HUNT, OLSEN, PAXTON